i 4 ”

-3
-

= LOWER JORDAN RIVER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
*% 1968 ASSESSMENT %%
$ 5,000,00

FORWARD: The officers of this new distribution system met with representatives
of the State Engineer at the State Capitol, April 25, 1967, at which time
a budget and annual assessment in the amount of $ 5,000.00 was approved.

It was also unanimously approved to use the "Basic Data" presented
to this group in the preparation of the 1967 and future years' annual

assessments or until such time as such "Data'" is revised.

PREPARATION OF FORMULA FOR ASSESSMENT

A. In reviewing the "Basic Data" it is determined that there are two (2)
groups of water users within this system, i.e., Jordan Water Users and
Surplus Canal Water Users.

B. It is also determined that the total Weighted Assessment Units is
9,600.42, of which the Jordan Users Group is 5,323.19 and the Surplus
Users Group is 4,277.23.

C. The total weighted assessment units is converted into a percentage
in order to determine the pro-rata portion of each group's annual
assessment as follows:

55 . 4%
44.6%

1. Jordan Group: 5,323.19 % 9,600,42

2. Surplus Group: 4, 277.2% « 9’600'42

CALCULATION OF ASSESSMENT

A, Jordan Group: 55.4% of $ 5,000.00 equals § 2,770.00
B. Surplus Group: 44.6% of $ 5,000.00 equals $ 2,230.00

C. As per the 1968 Annual Water Users meeting with the State Engineer, it
was decided that a $ 4.00 minimum water assessment is to be levied on
the waster users of the Lower Jordan River Distribution System. Therefore,
from the 1967 Assessment Roll, it is seen that there are three (3) such
users in this category. The total unit value of these three users is
17.02 units, all Jordan Users.

Unily
Therefore, 5,323.19 less 17.02 units equals 5,306.174and $ 2,770.00 less
$ 12.00 equals $ 2,758.00. Then $ 2,758.00 + 5,306.17 units equals
$ 0.519772266, cost for one assessment unit times that amount of '"Weighted
Assessment Units" as listed for each Jordan usey equals his or her 1968
Assessment, and § 2,230.00 # 4,277.23 equals $ 0.521365464, cost of one
Assessment Unit times that amount of '"Weighted Assessment Units" equals
the 1968 Assessment of each Surplus User.

PROOF OF ASSESSMENT :

Group: Rate: Units: Assessment:
Jordan $ 0.519772266 times 5,306.17 = $ 2,758.00
Surplus $ 0.521365464 times 4,277.23 = $ 2,230,00
Josvehny $ 4.00 minimums times 3 = $ 12,00

&

TOTAL 1968 ASSESSMENT B 5,000,00

i A
— z
Prepaved vy: et L Sl

Richard R. Pextofl
January 30,1968




